

Nasdaq Stockholm Welcomes Alcadon Group to First North

Stockholm, September 14, 2016 — Nasdaq (Nasdaq: NDAQ) announces that the trading in Alcadon Group AB's shares (short name: ALCA) commenced today on Nasdaq First North in Stockholm. Alcadon Group belongs to the Technology sector and is the 54th company to be admitted to trading on Nasdaq's Nordic markets* in 2016.

Founded in 1988, Alcadon Group is a technology company specialized in distribution and development of products within IT, networks, data and telecommunications. The company offers a wide range of products and systems for data and telecommunications, used for building and installing network solutions. Headquartered in Stockholm, Alcadon Group operates across the Nordics with additional offices in Gothenburg, Malmö and Oslo. For more information, please visit <u>www.alcadongroup.se</u>.

"It is gratifying that we in Alcadon now can take this step together and become an independent company, as we for several years have been part of other listed companies," said Pierre Fors, CEO of Alcadon Group. "We have worked together for a long time, and we are now prepared for this step."

"We welcome Alcadon Group to Nasdaq First North," said Adam Kostyál, senior vice president and head of European listings at Nasdaq. "Alcadon Group will make a compelling addition to our Technology sector, and we look forward to supporting the company for many years to come."

Alcadon Group AB has appointed Erik Penser Bank AB as the Certified Adviser.

For more information:

Alcadon Group AB

Pierre Fors, VD

Mobil: 070 717 77 91

E-post: pfh@alca.se

www.alcadongroup.se

Om Alcadon Group AB

Alcadon bedriver verksamhet i Sverige och Norge. Alcadon AB har sedan starten 1988 etablerat sig som en ledande leverantör av produkter inom data- och telekommunikation i Skandinavien. Alcadon AB finns idag representerade med kontor i Stockholm, Malmö och Göteborg samt dotterbolag Alcadon AS i Oslo. Bolaget har även försäljningsrepresentanter i Köpenhamn och Helsingfors.